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JP Jones 10K

Overall Results

June 07, 2025

JP Jones 10K 10 K

eRunner Timing and Results eRunner Timing and Results
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26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35

Drew Davis
Elmer Schlabach
Rob Veenstra

Jp Thomas
Donovan Houser
Jeff Junk

Brad Thomas
Justin Heffernan
Callahan Custer

Diego Fonseca Antunes

Dan Drabik
Jeffrey Delong
Morgan Harris
Jamie Frazier
Aaron Vnuk
Jared Martin
Julie Gregory
Jonathon Gottschalk
Laurie Whisler
Jaiden Burry
David Lill
Samuel Meyer
Joshua Houck
Joshua Ellet
Jason Corah

Trevin Scott
Ember Gaff
Christian Doak
Bryce Hieber
Amy Jo Sites
Kris Bailey
John Dirig
Brandy Walters
Darius Fanroy
Frank Murphy

Huntington IN
Goshen IN
Fort Wayne IN
Fort Wayne IN
Fremont IN
Fort Wayne IN
Fort Wayne IN
Fort Wayne IN
Antwerp OH
Fort Wayne IN
Fort Wayne IN
Fort Wayne IN
Fort Wayne IN
Fort Wayne IN
Fort Wayne IN
Fort Wayne IN
Fort Wayne IN
Fort Wayne IN
Fort Wayne IN
Churubusco IN
Fort Wayne IN
Fort Wayne IN
Fort Wayne IN
Albion IN

Fort Wayne IN

Fort Wayne IN
Fort Wayne IN
Fort Wayne IN
Fort Wayne IN
Fort Wayne IN
Fort Wayne IN
Columbia City IN
Fort Wayne IN
Fort Wayne IN
Fort Wayne IN

1719
1771
1788
1784
1747
1748
1783
1741
1717
1728
1724
1720
1740
1797
1789
1752
1735
1799
1791
1709
1750
1800
1745
1794
1716

1774
1731
1722
1743
1777
1703
1721
1790
1727
1798
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24
35
30
27
59
54
50
49
36
36
63
51
27
53
50
25
58
44
60
22
34
40
40
22
41

22
15
54
31
50
45
37
40
22
55

ST <L

LTI <L

1:20-29
1:35-39
1:30-34
2:20-29
1:55-59
1:50-54
2:50-54
1:45-49
2:35-39
3:35-39
1:60-69
3:50-54
1:20-29
4:50-54
5:50-54
3:20-29
1:55-59
1:40-44
1:60-69
4:20-29
2:30-34
2:40-44
3:40-44
5:20-29
4:40-44

6:20-29
1: 0-19
6:50-54
3:30-34
1:50-54
2:45-49
4:35-39
1:40-44
7:20-29
2:55-59

coO O~ U1 WN P

~

15
11
20
19
12
16
26
17
21
30
27
34
13
28
24

25
14
33
36
23
31
32
29
22
38

10:43.6
13:04.9
13:09.4
14:37.1
14:26.3
14:49.2
14:51.0
15:15.5
14:49.2
15:12.9
16:51.6
15:35.8
17:16.3
17:05.7
16:15.4
16:53.5
18:07.3
16:56.3
17:39.8
18:10.4
18:08.7
18:43.4
16:17.1
18:09.2
18:03.2

18:04.1
16:45.1
18:32.5
19:06.3
18:00.0
18:11.6
18:16.0
18:09.6
17:49.0
19:30.5
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25
29
27
26
31
30
33
37
41
32

21:54.9
27:34.4
27:43.2
29:11.5
29:37.2
29:49.0
30:54.7
31:17.9
33:04.3
34:17.3
33:37.2
35:22.8
33:45.1
33:58.6
35:11.7
34:33.9
35:27.9
37:02.6
36:23.0
36:06.3
36:10.4
35:36.6
38:10.2
36:50.1
37:.01.9

37:21.9
39:15.3
37:36.1
37:23.1
39:27.1
39:17.4
40:12.9
40:53.0
41:16.6
40:02.9

32:38.5
40:39.4
40:52.6
43:48.7
44:03.5
44:38.2
45:45.8
46:33.4
47:53.5
49:30.3
50:28.8
50:58.6
51:01.5
51:04.3
51:27.1
51:27.4
53:35.2
53:58.9
54:02.8
54:16.7
54:19.2
54:20.1
54:27.3
54:59.4
55:05.1

55:26.0
56:00.5
56:08.6
56:29.5
57:27.2
57:29.0
58:29.0
59:02.6
59:05.6
59:33.5

5:16/M
6:33/M
6:36/M
7:04/M
7:06/M
7:12/M
7:23/M
7:31/M
7:43/M
7:59/M
8:09/M
8:13/M
8:14/M
8:14/M
8:18/M
8:18/M
8:39/M
8:42/M
8:43/M
8:45/M
8:46/M
8:46/M
8:47/M
8:52/M
8:53/M

8:56/M
9:02/M
9:03/M
9:07/M
9:16/M
9:16/M
9:26/M
9:31/M
9:32/M
9:36/M
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36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
a4
45
46
47
48
49
50

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75

76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83

Sophie Schlabach
Mckayla Morey
Ana Carranza
Eric Hall
Kimberly Frank
Erin Meyer
Gary Tinnel
Emily Sylvester
Alice Herbst
Landon Houck
Nick Polizzi
Kelly Mize

Scott Smith
Michael Cardelli
Lori Cardelli

Adrienne Grimm
David Daugherty
Heather Bailey
Mackenzie Todd
Brittnie Teeple
Sherry Brown
Susan Qureshi
Todd Leamon
Michelle Smurl
Steve George
Gabriel Rich
Layne Combs
Kathleen Young
Vinnie Nguyen
Renita Staley
Giles Porter
Jonathan Bellairs
Vicky Avina
Kenzie Miller
Dave Martin
Nancy Simmonds
Nicholas Frank
Joni Wyatt

Dawn Doak
Janelle Nolan

Emily McDonough
Brenda Stoffel
Asenath Garza
Bev Hoban

Sara Morales
Anna Vandekeere
Cynthia Owens
Kathy Berghoff

Goshen IN
Fort Wayne IN
Fort Wayne IN
Fort Wayne IN
Auburn IN
Fort Wayne IN
Convoy OH
Fort Wayne IN
Columbia City IN
Fort Wayne IN
Hamilton IN
Fort Wayne IN
Fort Wayne IN
Fort Wayne IN
Fort Wayne IN

Fort Wayne IN
Fort Wayne IN
Fort Wayne IN
Fort Wayne IN
Fort Wayne IN
Columbia City IN
Columbia City IN
Fort Wayne IN
Fort Wayne IN
Fort Wayne IN
Fort Wayne IN
Churubusco IN
Columbia City IN
Fort Wayne IN
Fort Wayne IN
Fort Wayne IN
Fort Wayne IN
Fort Wayne IN
Hicksville OH
Fort Wayne IN
Fort Wayne IN
Auburn IN
Roanoke IN

Fort Wayne IN
Angola IN

Churubusco IN
Roanoke IN

Fort Wayne IN
Fort Wayne IN
Fort Wayne IN
Fort Wayne IN
Fort Wayne IN
Fort Wayne IN

1772
1761
1713
1739
1729
1756
1785
1796
1742
1746
1766
1759
1778
1711
1710

1738
1718
1702
1786
1782
1706
1768
1749
1779
1733
1770
1715
1793
1762
1780
1767
1704
1701
1795
1751
1776
1730
1792
1723
1763

1753
1781
1732
1744
1760
1787
1765
1705
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10
23
40
56
54
39
61
50
58
14
44
62
39
53
49

46
53
43
23
35
51
58
55
56
45
21
22
60
36
67
75
33
36
23
60
71
55
71
54
34

32
61
51
74
44
41
60
64

JP Jones 10K 10 K

2:0-19
2:20-29
2:40-44
3:55-59
2:50-54
1:35-39
2:60-69
3:50-54
2:55-59
1: 0-19
5:40-44
2:60-69
5:35-39
7:50-54
1:45-49

T < Zn << 1< Mmoo

2:45-49
8:50-54
3:40-44
3:20-29
2:35-39
4:50-54
3:55-59
4:55-59
4:55-59
3:45-49
8:20-29
9:20-29
3:60-69
6:35-39
4:60-69
1:70-98
4:30-34
3:35-39
4:20-29
3:60-69
1:70-98
5:55-59
2:70-98
5:50-54
1:30-34

T mmm <M <1< Zn << n < mmmmm <

2:30-34
5:60-69
6:50-54
3:70-98
4:40-44
5:40-44
6:60-69
7:60-69

M T T T M M M m

18
37
42
41
53
55
43
39
44
35
52
54
40
46
47

45
60
61
48
62
50
58
51
49
59
56
57
66
67
68
64
69
65
70
73
63
71
74
78
75

76
80
81
77
72
79
82
83

17:05.6
19:09.2
20:00.4
19:58.0
20:43.4
20:49.6
20:02.9
19:30.6
20:07.1
18:47.5
20:43.1
20:49.0
19:54.3
20:11.1
20:12.9

20:08.0
21:30.0
21:51.9
20:13.0
22:05.5
20:18.7
21:14.0
20:31.3
20:14.4
21:21.4
20:53.0
20:54.9
24:02.6
24:20.5
24:49.9
23:25.4
24:54.1
23:56.8
24:57.4
25:53.6
23:15.5
25:42.8
26:04.2
27:31.6
26:12.8

26:14.1
29:20.4
29:25.2
27:29.8
25:53.6
28:47.5
32:20.0
32:28.5

46
39
36
38
34
35
40
43
42
53
44
45
52
50
48

54
47
51
56
49
57
55
58
59
60
64
65
63
62
61
68
67
70
69
66
72
71
73
76
78

79
74
75
77
80
83
81
82

43:04.2
41:04.7
40:25.8
40:58.8
40:17.9
40:20.7
41:16.2
41:49.6
41:38.9
43:37.5
41:58.5
42:17.0
43:26.5
43:11.4
43:10.9

44:05.1
43:05.9
43:15.1
44:54.4
43:10.9
45:15.8
44:51.5
45:43.5
49:08.3
49:49.8
51:07.3
51:13.4
50:55.6
50:55.2
50:28.0
52:11.9
51:49.4
52:50.9
52:15.9
51:38.6
54:20.1
53:47.1
55:05.7
57:06.6
59:14.8

59:16.1
56:27.4
56:47.3
59:04.0
1:02:24.4
1:06:01.1
1:02:41.2
1:03:24.0

1:00:09.8 9:42/M
1:00:13.9 9:43/M
1:00:26.3 9:45/M
1:00:56.8 9:50/M
1:01:01.3 9:51/M
1:01:10.3 9:52/M
1:01:19.1 9:53/M
1:01:20.3 9:54/M
1:01:46.1 9:58/M
1:02:25.0 10:04/M
1:02:41.6 10:07/M
1:03:06.0 10:11/M
1:03:20.8 10:13/M
1:03:22.5 10:13/M
1:03:23.8 10:14/M

1:04:13.2 10:21/M
1:04:35.9 10:25/M
1:05:07.1 10:30/M
1:05:07.4 10:30/M
1:05:16.4 10:32/M
1:05:34.5 10:35/M
1:06:05.6 10:40/M
1:06:14.8 10:41/M
1:09:22.7 11:11/M
1:11:11.2 11:29/M
1:12:00.4 11:37/M
1:12:08.4 11:38/M
1:14:58.2 12:06/M
1:15:15.7 12:08/M
1:15:18.0 12:09/M
1:15:37.4 12:12/M
1:16:43.6 12:23/M
1:16:47.7 12:23/M
1:17:13.3 12:27/M
1:17:32.3 12:30/M
1:17:35.6 12:31/M
1:19:30.0 12:49/M
1:21:09.9 13:05/M
1:24:38.2 13:39/M
1:25:27.7 13:47/M

1:25:30.3 13:47/M
1:25:47.9 13:50/M
1:26:12.6 13:54/M
1:26:33.8 13:58/M
1:28:18.1 14:15/M
1:34:48.7 15:18/M
1:35:01.3 15:20/M
1:35:52.6 15:28/M

2/3



6/8/25, 7:50 AM

84
85
86
87
88
89
90

Ruth Ann Shively
Steven Greider
Betty Greider
Carl Etzler

Evan Miller
Heather Miller
Jean Etzler

Churubuscochurubusco IN 1775

Fort Wayne IN
Fort Wayne IN
Ohio City OH
New Haven IN
New Haven IN
Ohio City OH

1737
1736
1725
1757
1758
1726

57
76
64
65
15
39
63

m nmn < Z n <

JP Jones 10K 10 K

5:55-59 84
2:70-98 85
8:60-69 86
4:60-69 87
2:0-19 88
4:35-39 89
9:60-69 90

32:42.9
37:01.2
37:02.8
41:48.7
41:49.7
42:18.3
42:19.0

84
85
88
87
86
89
90

1:07:11.5
1:21:34.8
1:23:08.2
1:23:02.4
1:23:01.5
1:24:41.4
1:24:41.9

1:39:54.4 16:07/M
1:58:36.0 19:08/M
2:00:11.1 19:23/M
2:04:51.2 20:08/M
2:04:51.3 20:08/M
2:06:59.7 20:29/M
2:07:00.9 20:29/M
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