

[Back to Results](#)

JP Jones 10K

Overall Results

June 07, 2025*eRunner Timing and Results [eRunner Timing and Results](#)*

10 K

Place	Name	City	Bib No	Age	Gender	Age Group	----- Lap 1 -----		----- Finish -----		Total Time	Total Pace
							Rnk	Time	Rnk	Time		
1	Drew Davis	Huntington IN	1719	24	M	1:20-29	1	10:43.6	1	21:54.9	32:38.5	5:16/M
2	Elmer Schlabach	Goshen IN	1771	35	M	1:35-39	2	13:04.9	2	27:34.4	40:39.4	6:33/M
3	Rob Veenstra	Fort Wayne IN	1788	30	M	1:30-34	3	13:09.4	3	27:43.2	40:52.6	6:36/M
4	Jp Thomas	Fort Wayne IN	1784	27	M	2:20-29	5	14:37.1	4	29:11.5	43:48.7	7:04/M
5	Donovan Houser	Fremont IN	1747	59	M	1:55-59	4	14:26.3	5	29:37.2	44:03.5	7:06/M
6	Jeff Junk	Fort Wayne IN	1748	54	M	1:50-54	6	14:49.2	6	29:49.0	44:38.2	7:12/M
7	Brad Thomas	Fort Wayne IN	1783	50	M	2:50-54	8	14:51.0	7	30:54.7	45:45.8	7:23/M
8	Justin Heffernan	Fort Wayne IN	1741	49	M	1:45-49	10	15:15.5	8	31:17.9	46:33.4	7:31/M
9	Callahan Custer	Antwerp OH	1717	36	M	2:35-39	7	14:49.2	9	33:04.3	47:53.5	7:43/M
10	Diego Fonseca Antunes	Fort Wayne IN	1728	36	M	3:35-39	9	15:12.9	13	34:17.3	49:30.3	7:59/M
11	Dan Drabik	Fort Wayne IN	1724	63	M	1:60-69	15	16:51.6	10	33:37.2	50:28.8	8:09/M
12	Jeffrey Delong	Fort Wayne IN	1720	51	M	3:50-54	11	15:35.8	16	35:22.8	50:58.6	8:13/M
13	Morgan Harris	Fort Wayne IN	1740	27	F	1:20-29	20	17:16.3	11	33:45.1	51:01.5	8:14/M
14	Jamie Frazier	Fort Wayne IN	1797	53	M	4:50-54	19	17:05.7	12	33:58.6	51:04.3	8:14/M
15	Aaron Vnuk	Fort Wayne IN	1789	50	M	5:50-54	12	16:15.4	15	35:11.7	51:27.1	8:18/M
16	Jared Martin	Fort Wayne IN	1752	25	M	3:20-29	16	16:53.5	14	34:33.9	51:27.4	8:18/M
17	Julie Gregory	Fort Wayne IN	1735	58	F	1:55-59	26	18:07.3	17	35:27.9	53:35.2	8:39/M
18	Jonathon Gottschalk	Fort Wayne IN	1799	44	M	1:40-44	17	16:56.3	24	37:02.6	53:58.9	8:42/M
19	Laurie Whisler	Fort Wayne IN	1791	60	F	1:60-69	21	17:39.8	21	36:23.0	54:02.8	8:43/M
20	Jaiden Burry	Churubusco IN	1709	22	M	4:20-29	30	18:10.4	19	36:06.3	54:16.7	8:45/M
21	David Lill	Fort Wayne IN	1750	34	M	2:30-34	27	18:08.7	20	36:10.4	54:19.2	8:46/M
22	Samuel Meyer	Fort Wayne IN	1800	40	M	2:40-44	34	18:43.4	18	35:36.6	54:20.1	8:46/M
23	Joshua Houck	Fort Wayne IN	1745	40	M	3:40-44	13	16:17.1	28	38:10.2	54:27.3	8:47/M
24	Joshua Ellet	Albion IN	1794	22	M	5:20-29	28	18:09.2	22	36:50.1	54:59.4	8:52/M
25	Jason Corah	Fort Wayne IN	1716	41	M	4:40-44	24	18:03.2	23	37:01.9	55:05.1	8:53/M

Place	Name	City	Bib No	Age	Gender	Age Group	----- Lap 1 -----		----- Finish -----		Total Time	Total Pace
							Rnk	Time	Rnk	Time		
26	Trevin Scott	Fort Wayne IN	1774	22	M	6:20-29	25	18:04.1	25	37:21.9	55:26.0	8:56/M
27	Ember Gaff	Fort Wayne IN	1731	15	F	1: 0-19	14	16:45.1	29	39:15.3	56:00.5	9:02/M
28	Christian Doak	Fort Wayne IN	1722	54	M	6:50-54	33	18:32.5	27	37:36.1	56:08.6	9:03/M
29	Bryce Hieber	Fort Wayne IN	1743	31	M	3:30-34	36	19:06.3	26	37:23.1	56:29.5	9:07/M
30	Amy Jo Sites	Fort Wayne IN	1777	50	F	1:50-54	23	18:00.0	31	39:27.1	57:27.2	9:16/M
31	Kris Bailey	Fort Wayne IN	1703	45	M	2:45-49	31	18:11.6	30	39:17.4	57:29.0	9:16/M
32	John Dirig	Columbia City IN	1721	37	M	4:35-39	32	18:16.0	33	40:12.9	58:29.0	9:26/M
33	Brandy Walters	Fort Wayne IN	1790	40	F	1:40-44	29	18:09.6	37	40:53.0	59:02.6	9:31/M
34	Darius Fanroy	Fort Wayne IN	1727	22	M	7:20-29	22	17:49.0	41	41:16.6	59:05.6	9:32/M
35	Frank Murphy	Fort Wayne IN	1798	55	M	2:55-59	38	19:30.5	32	40:02.9	59:33.5	9:36/M

36	Sophie Schlabach	Goshen IN	1772	10	F	2: 0-19	18	17:05.6	46	43:04.2	1:00:09.8	9:42/M
37	Mckayla Morey	Fort Wayne IN	1761	23	F	2:20-29	37	19:09.2	39	41:04.7	1:00:13.9	9:43/M
38	Ana Carranza	Fort Wayne IN	1713	40	F	2:40-44	42	20:00.4	36	40:25.8	1:00:26.3	9:45/M
39	Eric Hall	Fort Wayne IN	1739	56	M	3:55-59	41	19:58.0	38	40:58.8	1:00:56.8	9:50/M
40	Kimberly Frank	Auburn IN	1729	54	F	2:50-54	53	20:43.4	34	40:17.9	1:01:01.3	9:51/M
41	Erin Meyer	Fort Wayne IN	1756	39	F	1:35-39	55	20:49.6	35	40:20.7	1:01:10.3	9:52/M
42	Gary Tinnel	Convoy OH	1785	61	M	2:60-69	43	20:02.9	40	41:16.2	1:01:19.1	9:53/M
43	Emily Sylvester	Fort Wayne IN	1796	50	F	3:50-54	39	19:30.6	43	41:49.6	1:01:20.3	9:54/M
44	Alice Herbst	Columbia City IN	1742	58	F	2:55-59	44	20:07.1	42	41:38.9	1:01:46.1	9:58/M
45	Landon Houck	Fort Wayne IN	1746	14	M	1: 0-19	35	18:47.5	53	43:37.5	1:02:25.0	10:04/M
46	Nick Polizzi	Hamilton IN	1766	44	M	5:40-44	52	20:43.1	44	41:58.5	1:02:41.6	10:07/M
47	Kelly Mize	Fort Wayne IN	1759	62	F	2:60-69	54	20:49.0	45	42:17.0	1:03:06.0	10:11/M
48	Scott Smith	Fort Wayne IN	1778	39	M	5:35-39	40	19:54.3	52	43:26.5	1:03:20.8	10:13/M
49	Michael Cardelli	Fort Wayne IN	1711	53	M	7:50-54	46	20:11.1	50	43:11.4	1:03:22.5	10:13/M
50	Lori Cardelli	Fort Wayne IN	1710	49	F	1:45-49	47	20:12.9	48	43:10.9	1:03:23.8	10:14/M

Place	Name	City	Bib No	Age	Gender	Age Group	----- Lap 1 -----		----- Finish -----		Total Time	Total Pace
							Rnk	Time	Rnk	Time		
51	Adrienne Grimm	Fort Wayne IN	1738	46	F	2:45-49	45	20:08.0	54	44:05.1	1:04:13.2	10:21/M
52	David Daugherty	Fort Wayne IN	1718	53	M	8:50-54	60	21:30.0	47	43:05.9	1:04:35.9	10:25/M
53	Heather Bailey	Fort Wayne IN	1702	43	F	3:40-44	61	21:51.9	51	43:15.1	1:05:07.1	10:30/M
54	Mackenzie Todd	Fort Wayne IN	1786	23	F	3:20-29	48	20:13.0	56	44:54.4	1:05:07.4	10:30/M
55	Brittanie Teeple	Fort Wayne IN	1782	35	F	2:35-39	62	22:05.5	49	43:10.9	1:05:16.4	10:32/M
56	Sherry Brown	Columbia City IN	1706	51	F	4:50-54	50	20:18.7	57	45:15.8	1:05:34.5	10:35/M
57	Susan Qureshi	Columbia City IN	1768	58	F	3:55-59	58	21:14.0	55	44:51.5	1:06:05.6	10:40/M
58	Todd Leamon	Fort Wayne IN	1749	55	M	4:55-59	51	20:31.3	58	45:43.5	1:06:14.8	10:41/M
59	Michelle Smurl	Fort Wayne IN	1779	56	F	4:55-59	49	20:14.4	59	49:08.3	1:09:22.7	11:11/M
60	Steve George	Fort Wayne IN	1733	45	M	3:45-49	59	21:21.4	60	49:49.8	1:11:11.2	11:29/M
61	Gabriel Rich	Fort Wayne IN	1770	21	M	8:20-29	56	20:53.0	64	51:07.3	1:12:00.4	11:37/M
62	Layne Combs	Churubusco IN	1715	22	M	9:20-29	57	20:54.9	65	51:13.4	1:12:08.4	11:38/M
63	Kathleen Young	Columbia City IN	1793	60	F	3:60-69	66	24:02.6	63	50:55.6	1:14:58.2	12:06/M
64	Vinnie Nguyen	Fort Wayne IN	1762	36	M	6:35-39	67	24:20.5	62	50:55.2	1:15:15.7	12:08/M
65	Renita Staley	Fort Wayne IN	1780	67	F	4:60-69	68	24:49.9	61	50:28.0	1:15:18.0	12:09/M
66	Giles Porter	Fort Wayne IN	1767	75	M	1:70-98	64	23:25.4	68	52:11.9	1:15:37.4	12:12/M
67	Jonathan Bellairs	Fort Wayne IN	1704	33	M	4:30-34	69	24:54.1	67	51:49.4	1:16:43.6	12:23/M
68	Vicky Avina	Fort Wayne IN	1701	36	F	3:35-39	65	23:56.8	70	52:50.9	1:16:47.7	12:23/M
69	Kenzie Miller	Hicksville OH	1795	23	F	4:20-29	70	24:57.4	69	52:15.9	1:17:13.3	12:27/M
70	Dave Martin	Fort Wayne IN	1751	60	M	3:60-69	73	25:53.6	66	51:38.6	1:17:32.3	12:30/M
71	Nancy Simmonds	Fort Wayne IN	1776	71	F	1:70-98	63	23:15.5	72	54:20.1	1:17:35.6	12:31/M
72	Nicholas Frank	Auburn IN	1730	55	M	5:55-59	71	25:42.8	71	53:47.1	1:19:30.0	12:49/M
73	Joni Wyatt	Roanoke IN	1792	71	F	2:70-98	74	26:04.2	73	55:05.7	1:21:09.9	13:05/M
74	Dawn Doak	Fort Wayne IN	1723	54	F	5:50-54	78	27:31.6	76	57:06.6	1:24:38.2	13:39/M
75	Janelle Nolan	Angola IN	1763	34	F	1:30-34	75	26:12.8	78	59:14.8	1:25:27.7	13:47/M

Place	Name	City	Bib No	Age	Gender	Age Group	----- Lap 1 -----		----- Finish -----		Total Time	Total Pace
							Rnk	Time	Rnk	Time		
76	Emily McDonough	Churubusco IN	1753	32	F	2:30-34	76	26:14.1	79	59:16.1	1:25:30.3	13:47/M
77	Brenda Stoffel	Roanoke IN	1781	61	F	5:60-69	80	29:20.4	74	56:27.4	1:25:47.9	13:50/M
78	Asenath Garza	Fort Wayne IN	1732	51	F	6:50-54	81	29:25.2	75	56:47.3	1:26:12.6	13:54/M
79	Bev Hoban	Fort Wayne IN	1744	74	F	3:70-98	77	27:29.8	77	59:04.0	1:26:33.8	13:58/M
80	Sara Morales	Fort Wayne IN	1760	44	F	4:40-44	72	25:53.6	80	1:02:24.4	1:28:18.1	14:15/M
81	Anna Vandekerke	Fort Wayne IN	1787	41	F	5:40-44	79	28:47.5	83	1:06:01.1	1:34:48.7	15:18/M
82	Cynthia Owens	Fort Wayne IN	1765	60	F	6:60-69	82	32:20.0	81	1:02:41.2	1:35:01.3	15:20/M
83	Kathy Berghoff	Fort Wayne IN	1705	64	F	7:60-69	83	32:28.5	82	1:03:24.0	1:35:52.6	15:28/M

84	Ruth Ann Shively	Churubusco	IN	1775	57	F	5:55-59	84	32:42.9	84	1:07:11.5	1:39:54.4	16:07/M
85	Steven Greider	Fort Wayne	IN	1737	76	M	2:70-98	85	37:01.2	85	1:21:34.8	1:58:36.0	19:08/M
86	Betty Greider	Fort Wayne	IN	1736	64	F	8:60-69	86	37:02.8	88	1:23:08.2	2:00:11.1	19:23/M
87	Carl Etzler	Ohio City	OH	1725	65	M	4:60-69	87	41:48.7	87	1:23:02.4	2:04:51.2	20:08/M
88	Evan Miller	New Haven	IN	1757	15	M	2: 0-19	88	41:49.7	86	1:23:01.5	2:04:51.3	20:08/M
89	Heather Miller	New Haven	IN	1758	39	F	4:35-39	89	42:18.3	89	1:24:41.4	2:06:59.7	20:29/M
90	Jean Etzler	Ohio City	OH	1726	63	F	9:60-69	90	42:19.0	90	1:24:41.9	2:07:00.9	20:29/M
